
#  Arkansas-Fort Smith (0-4) -vs- #  Henderson State (4-0)
02/08/2026 at  (Clyde Berry Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Edmonds, Cale (1-0)
Loss: Phillips, Carter (0-1)
HBP: Phillips, Carter, Stringer, Lane, Wheat, Collin, Jarreau, Brennan
PB: Walkingstick, Cody (2)
 
Start: 1:38 PM   Time: 3:34   Attendance: 92   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Arkansas-Fort Smith 0 0 8 0 3 0 0 0 11 12 2
Henderson State 4 2 0 2 3 2 7 1 21 17 0

Arkansas-Fort Smith 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Earleywine, Connor rf 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Mazzola, Nick lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Borders, Quinton 3b 3 1 1 3 1 0 1
Eisenhower, Caleb 1b 4 1 1 2 1 0 0
Snowden, CJ cf 4 1 2 0 1 0 1
Pierce, Wyatt dh 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Helm, Landon 2b 2 2 0 1 2 1 1
Walkingstick, Cody c 2 1 1 1 1 0 2
Sweat, Layne ss 4 2 3 4 0 1 0
    Stringer, Lane p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Waters, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Phillips, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Noah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Flores, Kenneth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 11 12 11 6 4 6

2B: Eisenhower, Caleb (1); Borders, Quinton (1); Sweat, Layne (1)
SH: Walkingstick, Cody (1)
SF: Borders, Quinton (1)
SB: Pierce, Wyatt (2); Earleywine, Connor (1)
HBP: Mazzola, Nick (1); Pierce, Wyatt (1)
E: Sweat, Layne (2)
DP: 1

Henderson State 21

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Moore, Nate cf 5 2 1 0 1 2 3
    Flake, Trevor PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Krznarich, Mason 1b 4 4 3 3 2 1 1
    Meyers, Devin PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Ross, Tanner 3b 5 4 3 1 1 1 0
Campbell, Tripp rf 3 3 2 2 2 1 0
Rodriguez, Boe ss 6 2 2 5 0 3 0
Garcia, Adam dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    McClure, Cooper 2b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Penfield, Hank c 3 1 1 5 3 1 5
Fitch, Grant lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Bobbitt, Connor PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Bryant, Caleb PR/lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrell, Aiden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Montes, Brayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jarreau, Brennan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Edmonds, Cale 2b/p 3 2 1 1 3 0 2
Totals 39 20 17 19 13 10 12

2B: Bobbitt, Connor (1); Flake, Trevor (1)
3B: Krznarich, Mason (1)
HR: Rodriguez, Boe (2); Krznarich, Mason (2); Penfield, Hank (1)
SB: Moore, Nate (1); Edmonds, Cale (1)
HBP: Campbell, Tripp (1); Garcia, Adam (3)
DP: 3

Arkansas-Fort Smith IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Frazier, Jett 1.0 6 6 6 3 2 1 0 0 0 9 12 0 1 47
Stringer, Lane 2.1 2 2 2 2 3 1 0 3 0 8 13 1 2 50
Waters, Ethan 1.2 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 1 41
Phillips, Carter (L, 0-1) 1.2 2 7 3 5 4 0 0 1 2 9 15 1 1 59
Brown, Noah 0.1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 17
Flores, Kenneth 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 8
Totals 17 21 15 13 10 2 0 4 2 39 56 6 5 222

Henderson State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wheat, Collin 2.1 6 7 7 1 3 0 0 1 0 13 15 2 2 49
Harrell, Aiden 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 10
Montes, Brayden 2.0 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 11 2 2 35
Jarreau, Brennan 1.2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 7 1 2 24
Edmonds, Cale (W, 1-0) 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 2 21
Totals 12 11 11 6 4 0 0 2 0 31 41 8 8 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Arkansas-Fort Smith - Top of 1st UAF HSU
Earleywine,Connor flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Mazzola,Nick struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSS). 0 0
Borders,Quinton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 0

Henderson State - Bottom of 1st UAF HSU
Moore,Nate struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 0 0
Krznarich,Mason homered to deep right field, 2nd of season, RBI (1-2 BFF). 0 1
Ross,Tanner singled down the left field line (1-1 BK). 0 1
Campbell,Tripp walked (3-2 FBFBBB); Ross,Tanner advanced to second base. 0 1
Rodriguez,Boe homered to deep center field, 1st of season, 3RBI (0-0); Ross,Tanner scored from second
base; Campbell,Tripp scored from first base. 0 4
Garcia,Adam singled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 4
Penfield,Hank walked (3-1 KBBBB); Garcia,Adam advanced to second base. 0 4
Fitch,Grant struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFS). 0 4
Edmonds,Cale grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BBKS). 0 4

Arkansas-Fort Smith - Top of 2nd UAF HSU
Eisenhower,Caleb lined out to lf (3-2 BBKBS). 0 4
Snowden,CJ infield singled in the infield (0-1 S). 0 4
Pierce,Wyatt reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-0 B); Snowden,CJ out at second base, ss to 2b. 0 4
Pierce,Wyatt stole second base. 0 4
Helm,Landon struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-3 KFS). 0 4

Henderson State - Bottom of 2nd UAF HSU
Moore,Nate singled to left field (0-0). 0 4
Krznarich,Mason tripled to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B); Moore,Nate scored from first base. 0 5
Krznarich,Mason scored on a wild pitch. 0 6
Ross,Tanner walked (3-2 BKSBBFB). 0 6
UAFS pitching change: Stringer,Lane replaces Frazier,Jett. 0 6
Campbell,Tripp singled to left center (2-1 KBB); Ross,Tanner advanced to second base. 0 6
Rodriguez,Boe struck out (0-3 KSS). 0 6
Campbell,Tripp advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Ross,Tanner advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 0 6
Garcia,Adam hit by pitch (4-1 FBBBB). 0 6
Penfield,Hank grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BBKFB); Garcia,Adam out at 2B
on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 0 6

Arkansas-Fort Smith - Top of 3rd UAF HSU
Walkingstick,Cody singled to right center (0-0). 0 6
Sweat,Layne singled to right center (0-1 K); Walkingstick,Cody advanced to second base. 0 6
Earleywine,Connor singled to shallow right field (0-1 K); Walkingstick,Cody advanced to third base;
Sweat,Layne advanced to second base. 0 6
Mazzola,Nick struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 0 6
Borders,Quinton doubled to left center, 2RBI (2-2 SFBFB); Walkingstick,Cody scored; Sweat,Layne scored
from second base; Earleywine,Connor advanced from first base to third base. 2 6
Eisenhower,Caleb ground-rule doubled, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Earleywine,Connor scored; Borders,Quinton scored
from second base. 4 6
Snowden,CJ walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 4 6
Pierce,Wyatt hit by pitch (1-1 SB); Eisenhower,Caleb advanced to third base; Snowden,CJ advanced to
second base. 4 6
HSUB pitching change: Harrell,Aiden replaces Wheat,Collin. 4 6
Helm,Landon walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Eisenhower,Caleb scored; Snowden,CJ advanced to third base;
Pierce,Wyatt advanced to second base. 5 6
Walkingstick,Cody walked, RBI (3-2 BKBFBB); Snowden,CJ scored; Pierce,Wyatt advanced to third base;
Helm,Landon advanced to second base. 6 6
HSUB pitching change: Montes,Brayden replaces Harrell,Aiden. 6 6



Sweat,Layne singled to left field, 2RBI (1-2 FFB); Pierce,Wyatt scored; Helm,Landon scored from second
base; Walkingstick,Cody advanced to second base. 8 6
Earleywine,Connor grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Sweat,Layne out at 2B
on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 8 6

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Henderson State - Bottom of 3rd UAF HSU
Fitch,Grant grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-1 KB). 8 6
Edmonds,Cale popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (0-0). 8 6
Moore,Nate walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 6
Moore,Nate stole second base. 8 6
Krznarich,Mason struck out (1-3 FSBS). 8 6

Arkansas-Fort Smith - Top of 4th UAF HSU
Mazzola,Nick grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 8 6
Borders,Quinton walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 8 6
Eisenhower,Caleb popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-1 K). 8 6
Snowden,CJ flied out to lf (1-0 B). 8 6

Henderson State - Bottom of 4th UAF HSU
Ross,Tanner singled down the left field line (2-0 BB). 8 6
Campbell,Tripp hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Ross,Tanner advanced to second base. 8 6
Rodriguez,Boe struck out (3-3 FBBBKFFS). 8 6
Garcia,Adam hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Ross,Tanner advanced to third base; Campbell,Tripp advanced to
second base. 8 6
Penfield,Hank walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Ross,Tanner scored; Campbell,Tripp advanced to third base;
Garcia,Adam advanced to second base. 8 7
UAFS pitching change: Waters,Ethan replaces Stringer,Lane. 8 7
Fitch,Grant fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B). 8 7
Edmonds,Cale walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Campbell,Tripp scored; Garcia,Adam advanced to third base;
Penfield,Hank advanced to second base. 8 8
Moore,Nate grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 8 8

Arkansas-Fort Smith - Top of 5th UAF HSU
Pierce,Wyatt singled to shallow right field (3-1 BSBB). 8 8
Pierce,Wyatt stole second base. 8 8
Helm,Landon walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 8 8
Walkingstick,Cody sacrifice bunt to the infield, c to 1b (0-0); Pierce,Wyatt advanced to third base;
Helm,Landon advanced to second base. 8 8
Sweat,Layne doubled to right field, 2RBI (2-2 KFBB); Pierce,Wyatt scored; Helm,Landon scored from second
base. 10 8
Earleywine,Connor singled to right field (0-0); Sweat,Layne advanced to third base. 10 8
HSUB pitching change: Jarreau,Brennan replaces Montes,Brayden. 10 8
Earleywine,Connor stole second base. 10 8
Mazzola,Nick hit by pitch (4-2 BBFBSFB). 10 8
Borders,Quinton sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-0); Sweat,Layne scored; Earleywine,Connor out at HP on the play,
rf to ss to 1b to ss to c, in a double play. 11 8

Henderson State - Bottom of 5th UAF HSU
Krznarich,Mason homered to deep center field, 3rd of season, RBI (1-2 KFBF). 11 9
Ross,Tanner singled to left field (0-0). 11 9
Campbell,Tripp struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 11 9
Rodriguez,Boe homered to left field, 2RBI (1-2 FBK); Ross,Tanner scored from first base. 11 11
Garcia,Adam flied out to rf (2-2 BFBS). 11 11
Penfield,Hank walked (3-2 BKFFBBB). 11 11
Fitch,Grant popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-0 B). 11 11

Arkansas-Fort Smith - Top of 6th UAF HSU



Eisenhower,Caleb walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 11
Snowden,CJ singled to center field (0-0); Eisenhower,Caleb advanced to second base. 11 11
Pierce,Wyatt infield singled (1-1 FB); Eisenhower,Caleb advanced to third base; Snowden,CJ advanced to
second base. 11 11
Helm,Landon reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (3-2 SBBBK); Eisenhower,Caleb out at home, 3b
to c; Snowden,CJ advanced to third base; Pierce,Wyatt advanced to second base. 11 11
Walkingstick,Cody grounded into double play up the middle, ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Helm,Landon out at 2B
on the play, ss to 2b, in a double play. 11 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Henderson State - Bottom of 6th UAF HSU
Edmonds,Cale singled to center field (1-1 BF). 11 11
UAFS pitching change: Phillips,Carter replaces Waters,Ethan. 11 11
Moore,Nate reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Sweat,Layne (E6) (1-2 KBK); Edmonds,Cale
advanced to second base. 11 11
Moore,Nate advanced to second base on a passed ball; Edmonds,Cale advanced to third base on a passed
ball. 11 11
Krznarich,Mason intentionally walked (2-1 SBB). 11 11
Ross,Tanner struck out (0-3 SKS). 11 11
Campbell,Tripp walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Edmonds,Cale scored, unearned; Moore,Nate advanced to third
base; Krznarich,Mason advanced to second base. 11 12
Rodriguez,Boe struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 11 12
Garcia,Adam hit by pitch, RBI (3-0 BBB); Moore,Nate scored; Krznarich,Mason advanced to third base;
Campbell,Tripp advanced to second base. 11 13
Penfield,Hank struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 11 13

Arkansas-Fort Smith - Top of 7th UAF HSU
HSUB substitution: McClure,Cooper replaces Garcia,Adam at 2b, batting 6th. 11 13
HSUB position change: Edmonds,Cale now playing p from 2b 11 13
HSUB position change:  now playing OUT from p 11 13
Sweat,Layne struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (2-2 BFFBS). 11 13
Earleywine,Connor grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (3-1 BKBB). 11 13
Mazzola,Nick flied out to cf (0-0). 11 13

Henderson State - Bottom of 7th UAF HSU
HSUB substitution:  replaces Edmonds,Cale at dh, batting 9th. 11 13
HSUB substitution: Edmonds,Cale replaces  at p. 11 13
HSUB substitution: Bobbitt,Connor pinch hitting for Fitch,Grant. 11 13
HSUB substitution:  replaces  at OUT, batting 9th. 11 13
Bobbitt,Connor doubled to left field (3-2 SBFBB). 11 13
HSUB substitution: Bryant,Caleb pinch running for Bobbitt,Connor. 11 13
HSUB substitution:  replaces Edmonds,Cale at dh, batting 9th. 11 13
HSUB substitution: Edmonds,Cale replaces  at p. 11 13
HSUB substitution:  replaces  at OUT, batting 9th. 11 13
Bryant,Caleb advanced to third base on a passed ball. 11 13
Edmonds,Cale walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 13
Edmonds,Cale stole second base. 11 13
Moore,Nate struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 11 13
Krznarich,Mason intentionally walked (0-0). 11 13
Ross,Tanner reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (1-2 SBF); Bryant,Caleb scored; Edmonds,Cale
advanced from second base, scored on play and a throwing error by Sweat,Layne (E6), unearned;
Krznarich,Mason advanced from first base to third base on error. 11 15
Campbell,Tripp singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KFFFF); Krznarich,Mason scored; Ross,Tanner advanced to
second base. 11 16
Rodriguez,Boe flied out to rf (2-1 SBB); Ross,Tanner advanced to third base. 11 16
McClure,Cooper walked (3-2 KBBBSB); Campbell,Tripp advanced to second base. 11 16
UAFS pitching change: Brown,Noah replaces Phillips,Carter. 11 16
Penfield,Hank homered to deep left field, 1st of season, 4RBI (2-2 BKKB); Ross,Tanner scored, unearned;
Campbell,Tripp scored from second base, unearned; McClure,Cooper scored from first base, unearned. 11 20
Bryant,Caleb flied out to lf (0-2 FK). 11 20

Arkansas-Fort Smith - Top of 8th UAF HSU



HSUB position change: Bryant,Caleb remains in the game at lf 11 20
HSUB substitution:  replaces Edmonds,Cale at dh, batting 9th. 11 20
HSUB substitution: Edmonds,Cale replaces  at p. 11 20
Borders,Quinton flied out to lf (0-1 K). 11 20
Eisenhower,Caleb grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (3-2 BBFSB). 11 20
Snowden,CJ lined out to rf (1-0 B). 11 20

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Henderson State - Bottom of 8th UAF HSU
Edmonds,Cale walked (3-2 BKKFBFFBB). 11 20
UAFS pitching change: Flores,Kenneth replaces Brown,Noah. 11 20
HSUB substitution: Flake,Trevor pinch hitting for Moore,Nate. 11 20
HSUB substitution:  replaces  at OUT, batting 9th. 11 20
Flake,Trevor doubled down the right field line (1-1 KB); Edmonds,Cale advanced from first base to third
base. 11 20
HSUB substitution: Meyers,Devin pinch hitting for Krznarich,Mason. 11 20
HSUB substitution:  pinch running for Edmonds,Cale. 11 20
HSUB substitution: Edmonds,Cale replaces  at p. 11 20
Meyers,Devin infield singled to third base, RBI (2-2 BKBF); scored; Flake,Trevor advanced to third base. 11 21


